THE DATASHEET OF
LTC3624EMSE-2#PBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LTC3624/LTC3624-2
1
36242fd
For more information www.linear.com/LTC3624
Typical Application

OPTIMAL THERMAL PERFORMANCE
Pin Configuration
Order Information
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC3624EDD#PBF LTC3624EDD#TRPBF LGJF 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC3624IDD#PBF LTC3624IDD#TRPBF LGJF 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC3624EMSE#PBF LTC3624EMSE#TRPBF 3624 12-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC3624IMSE#PBF LTC3624IMSE#TRPBF 3624 12-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC3624HMSE#PBF LTC3624HMSE#TRPBF 3624 12-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 150°C
LTC3624EDD-3.3#PBF LTC3624EDD-3.3#TRPBF LGRG 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC3624IDD-3.3#PBF LTC3624IDD-3.3#TRPBF LGRG 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC3624EMSE-3.3#PBF LTC3624EMSE-3.3#TRPBF 362433 12-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC3624IMSE-3.3#PBF LTC3624IMSE-3.3#TRPBF 362433 12-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC3624HMSE-3.3#PBF LTC3624HMSE-3.3#TRPBF 362433 12-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 150°C
LTC3624EDD-5#PBF LTC3624EDD-5#TRPBF LGRD 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC3624IDD-5#PBF LTC3624IDD-5#TRPBF LGRD 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC3624EMSE-5#PBF LTC3624EMSE-5#TRPBF 36245 12-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC3624IMSE-5#PBF LTC3624IMSE-5#TRPBF 36245 12-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC3624HMSE-5#PBF LTC3624HMSE-5#TRPBF 36245 12-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 150°C
LTC3624EDD-2#PBF LTC3624EDD-2#TRPBF LGMN 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC3624IDD-2#PBF LTC3624IDD-2#TRPBF LGMN 8-Lead (3mm × 3mm) Plastic DFN –40°C to 125°C
LTC3624EMSE-2#PBF LTC3624EMSE-2#TRPBF 36242 12-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
LTC3624IMSE-2#PBF LTC3624IMSE-2#TRPBF 36242 12-Lead Plastic MSOP –40°C to 125°C
Operating Junction Temperature Range
(Notes 2, 5)............................................. –40°C to 150°C
Storage Temperature Range................... –65°C to 150°C
LTC3624/LTC3624-2
3
36242fd
For more information www.linear.com/LTC3624
Electrical Characteristics	 The l denotes the specifications which apply over the specified operating
junction temperature range, otherwise specifications are at TJ = 25°C. (Note 2) VIN = 12V, unless otherwise noted.
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
VIN Operating Voltage 2.7 17 V
VOUT Output Voltage Range 0.6 VIN V
IVIN Input Quiescent Current Shutdown Mode, VRUN = 0V
Burst Mode Operation
Forced Continuous Mode (Note 3)
0.1
3.5
1.8
1.0
7
µA
µA
mA
VFB Regulated Feedback Voltage (Note 4)
l
0.594
0.591
0.6
0.6
0.606
0.609
V
V
VOUT Regulated Fixed Output Voltage LTC3624-3.3/LTC3624-23.3 (Note 4)
l
3.267
3.250
3.3
3.3
3.333
3.350
V
V
LTC3624-5/LTC3624-25 (Note 4)
l
4.950
4.925
5.0